Minimum Reimbursement Under Applicable Law

;: Prime

THERAPEUTICS™

Disclaimer: These rates apply when specified under applicable law. Prime cannot provide legal advice to pharmacies and recommend
that pharmacies consult with legal resources of their choosing to determine when the statutory rate applies.

State Effective Date Ingredient Cost Dispensing Fee
Alabama 10/1/2025 Medicaid Reimbursement Rate $10.64
Arkansas 8/1/2023 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC N/A
Colorado 1/1/2026 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $14.14
Delaware 1/1/2021 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC N/A
lowa 7/1/2025 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $10.68
Indiana 12/31/2025 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $10.48
Kentucky 1/1/2025 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $10.64
North Carolina 10/1/2025 Lesser of U&C or NADAC, if no NADAC, $7.00
WAC

Montana 10/1/2025 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $15.00
West Virginia 6/10/2022 NADAC, if no NADAC, WAC $10.49




